
Interoffice Memorandum 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-. 
County Comnrissioners 

l<JIM,_,. ·. Carrie Mathes, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M.i Manager, Procurement 
Division 

CONTACT: Claudia Yabrudy, Manager, Fiscal and Operational Support Division 
407-836-6583 

SUBJECT:. Approval of Amendment No; 1, Contract Y20;.JQ32E, Housing Opportunity 
with People with AIDS (HOPW A) . 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 1, Contract Y20-I032'."E for Housing Opportunity with People 
with AIDS (HOPWA) prograrrnning, With Miracle of Love, Inc. in the an1ount of$l,OOO;OOO 
for a reyised total contract amount C>f $2,582,868. · 

i>ROCUREIVIENr: 

This amendment is necessaryto add the additional HOPWAfuriding received from the State 
· of Florida arid City of Orlando HOPWA programs for the grant period of October 2000 

through September 2021. In additio~ the runendment shall incorporate a revisedExlnbit.B 
a:s well as Civil Rights Compliance Checklist as required by the agency. · 

FUNDING: 

Funding is available in account numbers 7741-'060-'7316-8610 and 7734~060-7312-8610. 

APPROVAL: 

The Fiscal and Operational Support D1vision conctirs with this·recolilinendation. 

REMARKS: 

On October 27, 2020; the Board approved Contract Y20-l 032E to Miracle of Love, Inc. in 
the amount of $1,582,868 for a one-year term with two one-year renewals. 


